inuteman
PowerBoss

PARTS MIANTUAL

QRE 3001 Supplement 1
to QRE 3000 Manual

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. S C P
175 Anderson Street e
Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 USA
(910) 944-2167 / FAX (910) 944-7409

PB #3308731 / Rev. 01A04






inuteman
PowerBoss

PARTS MIANTUAL

QRE 3001 Supplement 1
to QRE 3000 Manual

Minuteman PowerBoss, Inc. S C P
175 Anderson Street e
Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 USA
(910) 944-2167 / FAX (910) 944-7409

PB #3308731 / Rev. 01A04






HPW MANUAL

CONTENTS

FIGURE 7-1a

FIGURE 7-2a

FIGURE 7-3a
FIGURE 7-4a

FIGURE 7-5a

LIST OF FIGURE INDEX

PAGE

Group Overview

(Exterior, Front)........cocceevevvencnneenne 7-1a
Group Overview

(Exterior, Rear).......cccocceevievienennnenne 7-2a
Group Overview (Interior)................ 7-3a
Sheet Metal,

Overview (Front View)......c.cccceeuene. 7-4a
Sheet Metal,

Overview (Rear View).........ccceeuennee. 7-6a

SG340-AD-OMP-010

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 7a

PAGE






HPW MANUAL SG340-AD-OMP-010 CHAPTER 7

Squeegee &
/[ Wand Group
/

—Recovery Tank
' Access Port

~ Clean Water/Gyicol
| De-lcer Fill Port
i

—Fuel Tank
Fill Port

Clean Water
Drain Port

instrument Group —

Axle Group

FIGURE 7-1a Group Overview (Exterior, Front)

7-la



HPW MANUAL SG340-AD-OMP-010 CHAPTER 7

Squeegee &
Wand Group

Recovery Tank
Clean-Out Doors

FIGURE 7-2a Group Overview (Exterior, Rear)

7-2a



HPW MANUAL SG340-AD-OMP-010

~—Tank Group

/

/

— Impeller

\1§

Air Cleaner Group

Pump Group
Engine Group

FIGURE 7-3a Group Overview (Interior)

©
(&

CHAPTER 7

Group

AV Y
.
TSR

)
¢



CHAPTER 7

SG340-AD-OMP-010

HPW MANUAL

FIGURE 7-4a Sheet Metal, Overview (Front View)

7-4a



HPW MANUAL SG340-AD-OMP-010 CHAPTER 7
FIGURE 7-4a Sheet Metal, Overview (Front View)
FIG- VENDOR POWERBOSS USE
INDEX DESCRIPTION QTY. CAGE PART NO. PART NO. CODE
7-4a-1 WELD, ENGINE COVER 1 3320957
7-4a-2 WELD, FRONT PANEL 1 3320968
7-4a-3 WELD, SIDE DOOR R/H 1 3320971
7-4a-4 WELD, SOLUTION/REC TANK 1 3320432
7-4a-5 WELD, COVER TANK FLOAT 1 3320978
7-4a-6 ASSY, TANK FLOAT SUB 1 3320447
7-4a-7 PLATE, ACCESS CVR 1 3320770
7-4a-8 SKID PLATE 2 3332310
7-4a-9 LATCH ASSY #C2-10-301-50 8 534X 3300380
7-4a-10 ASSY, FILL DOOR HI CAP PTND 1 3304580
7-4a-11 HINGE, FILL DOOR HI CAP 1 3304589
7-4a-12 GASKET, TANK WATER INLET HI CAP 1 3304592
7-4a-13 CLAMP, HOLD DOWN 100 LBS 1 206SS 3320726
7-4a-14 WELD, BURNER CAP 1 3320893
7-4a-15 WELD, SIDE DOOR L/H 1 3320970
7-4a-16 SCR, FLT, 1/4-20 X 1.75, SLT ZP 2 3400225
7-4a-17 NUT, HEX 1/4-20-SS-ES 4 3400324
7-4a-18 RIVET, AVDEL 3/16 X .602 3400484
7-4a-19 SCR, HSS 5/16 DIA X .25 ZP 2 3400052
7-4a-20 SCR, HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 SS 8 3400318
7-4a-21 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ES SS 8 3400332
7-4a-22 CHAIN - DOOR HYD RESERVOIR 1 333736
7-4a-23 SHIELD-EXHAUST QRE 1 3333542
7-4a-24 GAS SPRING-ENG COVER SW/A 2 3307589
7-4a-25 WELD-BURNER COVER QRE 1 3333532
7-4a-26 WELD-DOOR HYD RESERVOIR 1 3333539
7-4a-27 CAP-FUEL FILL QRE 1 3320937
7-4a-28 SCR-HEX,1/4-20X0.75 ZP 6 3400042
7-4a-29 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 4 3400383
7-4a-30 HANDLE PLASTIC 1 301293
7-4a-31 STUD-BALL GAS SPRING 2 3300376
7-4a-32 NUT - JAM 1/4-20 2 40081



HPW MANUAL SG340-AD-OMP-010 CHAPTER 7

FIGURE 7-5a Sheet Metal, Overview (Rear View)

7-6a



HPW MANUAL SG340-AD-OMP-010 CHAPTER 7
FIGURE 7-5a Sheet Metal, Overview (Rear View)
FIG- VENDOR POWERBOSS USE
INDEX DESCRIPTION QTY. CAGE PART NO. PART NO. CODE
7-5a-1 BALL, PLASTIC 1 3300452
7-5a-2 FLOAT, TANK 1 3300458
7-5a-3 ASSEMBLY, GASKET, FLOAT 1 3301272
7-5a-4 HANDLE, PLASTIC 1 29131 3301297
7-5a-5 WELDMENT, TANK FLOAT 1 3320446
7-5a-6 WELD, COVER TANK FLOAT 1 3320978
7-5a-7 SCR, TRS, 5/16-18 X 1.00, SLT ZP 2 3400056
7-5a-8 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZP 2 3400070
7-5a-9 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 2 3400102
7-5a-10 KNOB, CLAMPING BLACK PHENOLIC 12 3305871
7-5a-11 CLIPNUT, 5/16-18 FULLBODY 12 3306424
7-5a-12 GASKET, CLEANOUT DOOR 2 D116-540 3300403
7-5a-13 ASSY, DOOR CLEANOUT PNTD 2 3300779
7-5a-14 RETAINER PL, CLEANOUT DOOR 2 3300856
7-5a-15 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4 3400089
7-5a-16 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 4 3400103
7-5a-17 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 SS 4 3400198
7-5a-18 WELD, SOLUTION/REC TANK 1 3320432
7-5a-19 RETAINER, BLOWER HOSE 2 250-K 3315233
7-5a-20 ASSEMBLY, DOOR CLEANOUT SUB 2 3301739
7-5a-21 ASSEMBLY, TANK FLOAT SUB 1 3320447
7-5a-22 CLAMP, HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 1 3300351
7-5a-23 WELD, DRAIN 1 3331089

7-7a






